

## ICE WOLVES YOUTH HOCKEY ASSOCIATION

# The Robbie Pecho Scholarship Guidelines and From

#### How to Apply:

- Complete the from below
- Attach supporting documentation (if necessary)
- Submit to the Ice Wolves Registrar with your registration forms & post dated checks
- If the board approves, you will be notified by email

#### **Program Guidelines:**

- Does not include first year skaters
- Priority will be given to those who have not received an Ice Wolves Scholarship in the past
- Payments are to be applied to offset ice fees only
- You are encouraged to also apply for the Fenton Kelsey scholarship through WAHA Region 4 which will cover up to ½ of the skater's ice fees. If you are approved for the Fenton Kelsey scholarship, you will automatically qualify for the Robbie Pecho Scholarship.
- The Ice Wolves Robbie Pecho scholarship will only cover ½ of the skater's ice fees.
- If an Ice Wolves Scholarship is awarded, the skater's family is expected to contribute work hours in addition to the minimum required for the return of the work deposit, in accordance with the amount of scholarships funds received:
  - \$0.00 \$50.00 = 5 hours
  - \$51.00 \$100.00 = 10 hours
  - \$101.00 \$150.00 = 15 hours
  - \$151.00 \$200.00 = 20 hours

### **Eligibility Criteria:**

- Player is in good standing with the Ice Wolves Youth Hockey Association and Region 4 Hockey Council (is not on a suspensions).
- Player would not otherwise be able to participate during current season because of hardship.

Form:	
Date of Request	
Amount Requested	
Years with Ice Wolves	
Detailed description of the situation justifying this request (attach another sheet if necessary):	
Date	Signature, of Requestor
Date	Signature, of Association President